

117 Gorrie Street, Box 1480 Atikokan, Ontario P0T 1C0

Telephone Fax (807)5976600 (807)5976988

e-mail jen.wiens@athydro.com Website: www.athydro.com

January 3, 2017

Kirsten Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board PO Box 2319 2300 Yonge Street, 27<sup>th</sup> Floor Toronto, Ontario M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

Re:

Atikokan Hydro Inc. (Atikokan Hydro)

2017 Cost of Service Application

Ontario Energy Board File Number: EB-2016-0056

Please find accompanying this letter, pursuant to the Board's Letter of Direction, an Affidavit providing publication and service of the Notice in the matter of EB-2016-0056.

An Electronic copy of the Affidavit has been submitted via the Board's Regulatory Electronic Submission System.

Should there be any questions, please contact the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Jennifer Wiens

CEO/Secretary/Treasurer Atikokan Hydro Inc. 117 Gorrie Street Atikokan, Ontario POT 1CO

907 507 6600

807-597-6600

Email: jen.wiens@athydro.com

## AFFIDAVIT OF LETTER OF DIRECTION

THIS AFFIDAVIT IS MADE FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF providing evidence that Atikokan Hydro Inc. has followed all instructions in its "letter of direction" as it relates to **Atikokan Hydro Inc.** 

RE: Atikokan Hydro Inc. Application for 2017 Distribution Rates OEB File No. EB-2016-0056

I, Jennifer Wiens, of the Town of Atikokan, MAKE OATH, AND SAY THAT I HAVE AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In accordance with the Letter of Direction serve a copy of the Notice directly to VECC, an intervenor in Atikokan Hydro's previous cost of service rate application proceeding EB-2011-0293,
- 2. Made a copy of the application and evidence, and any amendments thereto, available for public review at Atikokan Hydro Inc.'s office and on its website, and,
- 3. Filed with the Board an affidavit proving publication and, where applicable, service of the Notice immediately thereafter;
- 4. Provided a copy of the application and evidence, and any amendments thereto, to anyone requesting the material.

SWORN before me at the Township of Atikokan

This 3<sup>rd</sup> day of January, 2017

Sue Bates, Deputy Clerk, Town of Atikokan.

A Commissioner, etc., ex officio, District of River Rainy, under Commissioner's Act, Sec.2(3)

**Signature Commissioner for taking Affidavits**